Date

7/5

7/5
7/6
7/11
7/13
7/18

7/19

7/20
7/25

7/26

7/27

July 2023 Cleveland Stroke Club Meeting Calendar

Meeting

Survivors’/Caregivers’

Zoom Survivors/Caregivers’
Bingo

Family Feud

Bingo

Zoom Lunch

General Meeting

Bingo
Board Meeting

Outing/Luncheon

Bingo

Time

6:30— 8:30

7 :30—8:30

6:30-8

7-8

6:30-8

noon — 2

6:30 - 8:30

6:30-8

11:30-2

6:30-8

Regular Meeting Da

15t Wednesday of month

In-person at Select Medical,

11900 Fairhill Blvd., Cleveland 44120
15t Wednesday in Zoom

Every Thursday on Zoom

2" Tuesday on Zoom

Every Thursday on Zoom

34 Tuesday on Zoom

39 Wednesday of month in person at
Disciples Christian Church

3663 Mayfield Rd., Clev. Hts. 44121
(Bingo at 5:30, dinner at 6:30)

Every Thursday on Zoom

4th Tyesday on Zoom

4th Wednesday of month in person at
July 26th from 11:30 ~ 2:00

Merwin’s Wharf

Lakefront Reservation

1785 Merwin Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44113

Every Thursday on Zoom

Links to join our Zoom meetings are available on request.

Please contact Geri Pitts at pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com



mailto:pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com

