

July 2023 Cleveland Stroke Club Meeting Calendar

Date	Meeting	Time	Regular Meeting Da
7/5	Survivors'/Caregivers'	6:30– 8:30	1 st Wednesday of month In-person at Select Medical, 11900 Fairhill Blvd., Cleveland 44120
7/5	Zoom Survivors/Caregivers'	7 :30– 8:30	1 st Wednesday in Zoom
7/6	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
7/11	Family Feud	7 – 8	2 nd Tuesday on Zoom
7/13	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
7/18	Zoom Lunch	noon – 2	3 rd Tuesday on Zoom
7/19	General Meeting	6:30 – 8:30	3 rd Wednesday of month in person at Disciples Christian Church 3663 Mayfield Rd., Clev. Hts. 44121 (Bingo at 5:30, dinner at 6:30)
7/20	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
7/25	Board Meeting	4 – 5	4 th Tuesday on Zoom
7/26	Outing/Luncheon	11:30-2	4 th Wednesday of month in person at July 26th from 11:30 ~ 2:00 Merwin's Wharf Lakefront Reservation 1785 Merwin Avenue Cleveland, OH 44113
7/27	Bingo	6:30 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom

Links to join our Zoom meetings are available on request.

Please contact Geri Pitts at pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com